ways to remain engaged with GRIPS and strengthen your ties with fellow alumni. These include 
alumni reunions, seminars, a searchable alumni directory and online networking opportunities 
utilizing social media such as Facebook and LinkedIn.

Alumni of the Public Finance Program (Customs Course)

Since its launch in 2000, two hundred and fifteen(215) students have graduated from the Public 
Finance Program's Customs Course with Master's degree (as of September 2021). All were mid-
career customs officials when first admitted into the program. The majority of WCO scholars 
who graduate return to their home countries and pursue careers in the field of customs.